

Emigration Canyon Improvement District Board of Trustee – 2023 Elections (Official Declaration of Candidacy Form)

I, (print name)	, being first duly sworn, say that I
reside at	, City of,
County of	, State of Utah, (Zip Code)
(Ph)	(E)
: that I r	neet the qualifications for the office of board
member for the Emigration Canyon Impr	ovement District; that I am a candidate for that
office to be voted upon at the next election	on, and I hereby request that my name be
printed upon the official ballot for that ele	ection.
(Signed)	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) be	efore me by or
this day of	
(Signed)	
(Clerk or Notary Public)	

Notice is hereby given that the Emigration Improvement District has TWO elective positions on the Emigration Improvement District Board of Trustees to be filled at the next general election in November 2023. Each member of board of trustees shall be a registered voter at the location of the member's residence and a resident within the boundaries of the Emigration Improvement District. Declarations for candidacy must be filed in person with the District Manager, Eric Hawkes, **between June 1, 2023 and June 7, 2023. Subject to availability, Declarations of Candidacy will be accepted during the hours of 9:00 AM to 9:00 PM at 271 N Margarethe Lane, Salt Lake City, UT 84108. To Schedule an appointment with Mr. Hawkes to file a declaration of candidacy, or if you have any other questions regarding the board of trustees or the election process, please contact Mr. Hawkes at (p) 801-243-5741 (e) eric@ecid.org